Total tax credit (2,796) (7,378) (1,317)

The deferred tax represents temporary timing differences between the fair value and the German tax book value of all
investment properties, except those within the Drive portfolio (which are exempt from corporation tax on all income
generated and revaluation gains).

EUROCASTLE INVESTMENT LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2009

8

The Group has structured its investments in a tax efficient manner but changes in tax legislation or management non-
compliance with certain tax principles in relevant jurisdictions (including Guernsey, Luxembourg, Ireland, United Kingdom
and Germany) could affect the Group’s effective rate of taxation.

Balance Sheet Review

The segmental analysis prepared according to IFRS has been disclosed in Note 20.  The table below shows the summarised
financial data of the Group’s business segments on a pro-forma basis with the unallocated amounts per Note 20 allocated
between the segments on the basis disclosed in the table below.

Balance sheet data
As at 31 March 2009 Debt investments Investment properties  Total Eurocastle
(Unaudited) €’000 €’000 €’000
Investments  1,712,736 4,031,076 5,743,812
Other assets1 100,373 143,095 243,468
Total assets 1,813,109 4,174,171 5,987,280
Interest-bearing debt financing3 (1,872,279) (3,320,909) (5,193,188)
Other liabilities2 (5,873) (134,213) (140,086)
Total liabilities (1,878,152) (3,455,122) (5,333,274)

Segment net assets / (liabilities) (65,043) 719,049 654,006

Tax liability  - (10,177) (10,177)
Minority interest  (2) (4) (6)

Net assets / (liabilities)  (65,045) 708,868 643,823

Net assets / (liabilities) per share  € (1.07) 11.67 10.60

Transfer of 50% of Mars NAV4 - (130,907) (130,907)

Pro forma net assets / (liabilities) after transfer (65,045) 577,961 512,916

Pro forma net assets / (liabilities) per share after transfer (1.07) 9.52 8.45
1 Unallocated other assets of €17.0 million have been allocated between the segments based on each segment’s share of invested equity.

Amounts allocated were; debt investments: €2.5 million and investment properties: €14.5 million.
2 Unallocated other liabilities of €5.0 million have been allocated between debt investment and investment property segments based on

each segment’s share of invested equity.  Amounts allocated were: debt investments: €0.7 million and investment properties: €4.3
million.

3 Included in the interest-bearing debt financing is the corporate loan balance of €114 million, split between the debt investments: €17